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CREATING A MORE INCLUSIVE ECONOMY
Igniting Systems that Produce Results

Faith Adedokun

Network for Southern Economic Mobility

faith@openfields.com

Ricky Aiken
Inner City Innovators

ricky.aiken@innercityinnovators.org

For Youth Employment

MARCH 5 -6, 2018

Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta

1000 Peachtree Street N.E.
Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4470

Participants

Stuart Andreason
Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta
Stuart.andreason@atl.frb.org

Alena Antonowich
Georgia Department of Early Care and Learning
alena.antonowich@gmail.com

Sedrick Alphonzo
Models for Success, LLC
sedrickalphonzo@gmail.com

Lashon Amado
Opportunity Youth United
lamado@youthbuild.org

Andrea Amaechi
Center for Law and Social Policy
aamaechi@clasp.org

Kim Anderson
K.E. Anderson Consulting
kim@keandersonconulting.com

Leah Austin
Southern Education Foundation
laustin@southerneducation.org

Joe Ban Banker
Technical College System of Georgia
jbanker@tcsg.edu

Patrice Barlow
Fulton County School System
barlowph@fultonschools.org

Tacia Bazile

Independent Living Program

Division of Family & Children Services
Tarcia.bazile@dhs.ga.gov
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DSU Local Government Leadership Institute

cheaty@deltastate.edu

Heather Benham
Anthens Land Trust
heather@athenslandtrust.org

Bruce Berger
Clark Atlanta University
bberger@cau.edu

Kisha Bird
Center for Law and Social Policy
kbird@clasp.org

Leslie Boissiere
The Annie E. Casey Foundation
Iboissiere@aecf.org

Yolonda Boone
State Workforce Board
yboone@swdb-ms.org

Ashley Bozarth
Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta
ashley.bozarth@atl.frb.org

Tracey Bradley
WorkSource Fulton County

tracey.bradley@fultoncountyga.gov

lan Bridgeforth
Georgia Shift
ibridgeforth@georgiashift.com
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Taifa Butler
Georgia Budget and Policy Institute
tubtler@gbpi.org

Carmen Callaway

Georgia Division of Family and Children Services
Community Programs Unit
Carmen.callaway@dhs.ga.gov

Alex Camardelle
Georgia Budget & Policy Institute
acamerdelle@gbpi.org

Roshni Chengappa
Generation: You Employed, Inc.
roshni@generation.org

Tiffani Cotton
Year Up Atlanta
Tiffanidcl@gmail.com

Jason DeGruy
Models for Success at JOB1
jdegruy@nola.gov

Edward Delesus
Delesus Solutions and Consulting
ed@dejesusspeaks.com

Andre Dickens
Atlanta City Council, Post 3 At-Large
adickens@atlantaga.gov

Isaac Dodoo
Congressman David Scott’s Office,
GA 13" District
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Tjuan Dogan
IBM- International Business Machines
slogan@us.ibm.com

Rita Farr
Ringer Employment Solutions
rita.c.farr@gmail.com

Beverly Ferguson
Georgia-Pacific
beverly.ferguson@gapac.com

James Ford
Educator, Consultant, Writer, Speaker, Activist
jamesefordnctoy@gmail.com

Kweku Forstall
The Annie E. Casey Foundation
kforstall@aecf.org

Maria Foxhall
Pivot Global Partners
maria.foxhall@pivotglobal.com

Cicely Garrett
City of Atlanta Mayor’s Office of Resilience
cigarrett@atlanta.gov

Ashley Garrison
Fulton County Schools
garrisona@fultonschools.org

Lydia Glaize
Aerotropolis
Iglaize.6@gmail.com
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isaacdodoo@mail.house.gov

Alvin Glymph

DeKalb county School District
alvin_glymph@dekalbschoolsga.org

Olivia Golden
Center for Law and Social Policy
ogolden@clasp.org

Alan Goodwin
EWD, Inc. Disrupting Education
agoodwin@tele-ed.com

Lesley Grady
Community Foundation for Greater Atlanta
LGrady@cfgreateratlanta.org

Ayanna Grady-Hunt
BoardWalk Consulting
ayanna@boardwalkconsulting.com

Todd Greene
Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta
todd.greene@atl.frb.org

Timothy Gunn
Opportunity Youth United
Timgunn3@aol.com

Ben Hames

Georgia Department of Economics
Development, Workforce Division
bhames@georgia.org

Ernestine Hamilton
Year Up
Hamilton.ernestine@gmail.com
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Garry Harris
Center for Sustainable Commun
gharris@htsenterprise.com

Natasha Harrison
CommunityBuild Ventures, LLC
natasha@communitybuildventu

ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY
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res.com

Rachel Harmon
HOPE Policy Institute
Rachel.harmon@hope-ec.org

John Helton
WorkSource Cobb
jhelton@cobbworks.org

Cinda Hernon-King
United Way of Greater Atlanta
cking@unitedwayatlanta.org

Kelly Hopkins
Fulton County Schools
hopkinsk@fultonschools.org

Juan Isidor-Mendoza
Year Up Greater Atlanta
j.isidormendoza@gmail.com

Shawnice Jackson
Opportunity Youth United
shawnicenjackson@gmail.com

Michele Jacobs
United Way of Greater Atlanta
mjacobs@unitedwayatlanta.org

Melissa Johnson
National Skills Coalition
melissaj@natioalskillscoalition.org

Stephanie Johnson
Georgia Department of Education
Stjohns6670@yahoo.com

Alexandria Jones
Bobby Dodd Institute
bennjonesn@gmail.com

Mindy Kao
Community Foundation for Greater Atlanta
mkao@cfgreateratlanta.org

Heidi Kaplan
Federal Reserve Board
heidi.a.kaplan@frb.gov

Ehsan Kattoula
Cobb County School District
ehsan.kattoula@cobbk1?2.org

Mitch Kennedy
City of Spartanburg
mkennedy@cityofspartanburg.org

Nia King

Georgia Department of Early Care and Learning

nia.kinng@decal.ga.gov

Matthew Kirby
Atlanta Classical Academy
mkirby@atlantaclassical.org
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Richie Knight
Network for Southern Economic Mobility
richie@hwproduction.com

Karen LaMarsh
Clayton State University
karenlamarsh@clayton.edu

Brett Lacy

Georgia Dept. of Economic Development,
Workforce

blacy@georgia.org

Carla Lavender
Year Up Greater Atlanta
clavender@yearup.org

Audrey Lawrence

City of Atlanta Mayor’s Office
Of Workforce Development
alwrence@atlanta.gov

Chauncy Lennon
JP Morgan Chase

Davanta Lewis
Louisiana Budget Project
davante@labudget.org

Joshua Lewis
Year Up Greater Atlanta
joshuaclewis95@gmail.com

Elizabeth Lufrano

United Way of Northeast Florida
elizabethl@uwnefl.org

Deborah Nicholson

MDC {j|jamsertunity

Marlén Mendoza
Center for Law and Social Policy
mmendoza@clasp.org

Adalina Capuli Merello
Merelloism
adalinamerello@gmail.com

Vanessa Meyer
Community Foundation for Greater Atlanta
vmeyer@cfgreateratlanta.org

Jasmine Miller
Per Scholas
jmiller@perscholas.org

Erika Mitchell
Atlanta Board of Education
eymitchell@gmail.com

Katrina Mitchell

Georgia Division of Family and Children Services
katrina.mitchell@dhs.ga.gov

Errika Moore

TAG Education Collaborative
errika@tagonline.org

Geraldine Muoio
Mayor of West Palm Beach
jmuoio@wpb.org

Toyce Newton

Phoenix Youth & Family Services, Inc
tnewton@phoenix.youth.com

Les Range
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People-to-People Enterprises, Inc
debnich@bellsouth.net

Marcia Oglesby
DeKalb County School District

marcia_oglesby@dekalbschoolsga.org

Phillip Olaleye
Next Generation Men & Women
phil@nextgenatl.org

Brian Pailing
Strategic Business Foundations
bpauling@strategicfoundations.com

Dwayne Patterson
PSE
Psedwaynepatterson@gmail.com

Kevin Perry
City of Knoxville
kaperry@knoxvilletn.gov

Kimberly Pham
Opportunity Youth United
kimmy215291@gmail.com

Myoshi Primo
WorkSource Fulton
myoshi.primo@fultoncountyga.gov

Lori Quillen
Benwood Foundation
lquillen@benwood.org

Stephen Sherman

U.S. Department of Labor ETA
range.les@dol.gov

Ann Reinert

Global Philanthropy,
JPMorgan Chase & Co
ann.reinert@jpmchase.com

Keyania Richardson
Key Rich Investments
keyania.richardson@gmail.com

Gayla Robbins
HonorCode
gayla@honorcodeatl.org

Monique Robinson
New Orleans Business Alliance
mrobinson@nolaba.org

Gordon Rogers
CTE Portfolio
garogers@bellsouth.net

Amber Scott
Leap Year
leapyearusa@gmail.com

Sarah Serluco
Truancy Intervention Project
sserluco@truancyproject.org

Jessica Shappley
Hope Policy Institute
jessica.shappley@hope-ec.org

Dylan Stone-Miller
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Southeastern Council of Foundations
stephen@secf.org

Thomas Showalter
National Youth Employment Coalition
thomas.showalter@nyec.org

Jana Sikdar
Conrad N. Hilton Foundation
jana.c.sikdar@gmail.com

Jen Singeisen
Step Up Savannah
jsingeisen@stepupsavannah.org

Britney Singer

GA Department of Economic Development

bsinger@georgia.org

Anthony Smith
Cities United
anthony@citiesunited.org

Jahari Soward
Youth Entrepreneurs
jahari.soward@yegeorgia.org

Susanna Spiccia
RE: Imgaine ATL
susanna@reimagineatl.org

Brian Srikanchana
Cadet Portfolio
brian@cadetportfolio.com

Tyrus Tuck

HonorCode
dylan@honorcodeatl.org

Julie Straw
RE: Imgaine ATL
Julie@reimagineatl.org

Rebecca Suttles
Community Foundation of Greater Chattanooga
rsuttles@cfgc.org

Justin Swartzwelder
Center for Pan Asian Community Services
justin.swartzwelder@cpacs.org

Oliver Telusma
SPOHP/Young People For-YP4/Fireside Radio, Inc
otelusma96@gmail.com

Mala Thakur
MDC Inc.
mthakur@mdcinc.org

Wanda Gurley Thomas
R.S. Thomas Training Associates, Inc
wanda2555@bellsouth.net

Kristin Tidwell
Breakthrough Atlanta
kristin.tidwell@lovett.org

Tene Traylor
The Kendeda Fund
tene@kendedafund.org

Tara Weese
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Job Corps/MTC
tuck.tyrus@jobcorps.org

Shanice Turner
Co-Founder-Opportunity Youth United
shanicespeaks@gmail.com

Jomal Vailes

Communities in Schools of Georgia,
Chief Philanthropy Officer
jvailes@cisgeorgia.org

Charles Walker
Urban League of Greater Atlanta
cwalker@ulgatl.org

Dorothy Walter
Banneker High School
walter@fultonschools.org

Tarnace Watkins
Grove Park Foundation
twatkins@groveparkfoundation.org
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MDG Youth United

The Spartanburg County Foundation
tweeze@spcf.org

Talley Wells
Georgia Appleseed Center for Law and Justice
twells@gaappleseed.org

Matt Westmoreland

Atlanta City Council,

Post 2 At-Large
mattwestmoreland@gmail.com

Letitia Wililams
iEnVision Solutions
letitia.williams@gmail.com

Larry Witherspoon Jr
Automotive Training Center
larry@automotivetrainingcenter.org

Ellen Zinkiewicz
Nashville Career Advancement Center
Ellen.Zinkiewicz@nashville.gov
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